HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

TIHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
7171 7Ra-19m BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 7B4-6300
September 12, 1990
. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mr. Frank C. Baker, Esquire OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
6009 U, S, RT#11 OF PENNA.

Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815
VS. 45 of 1990 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{MORYGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING GF PROPERTY

_Wednesday September 12, 1990 at 9:35A.,POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALF BILL

ON THE PROPERTY OF Gordon R, Puterbaugh of RD#4 Box 4038 Berwick,Pa. 18603

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA GOUNTY DEPUTY

SHERIFF J.H. Dent

Note: A copy of the Sale Bill was posted .
within the Sheriff's Office and SO ANSWERS : e
Lobby of the Court House, . N g

VIV &
J-His’DEjl‘

7y
DEPUTY S_.}/ERI FF

SHERIFF, HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS 2 %
DAY OF Xﬁ_,gg 1999

Aotatay Xpma, odigesy,

TAMI B. K{INF FyROTHONOTARY/OF
COLUMBIA COUN‘(Y TR

MY CURAL DXL Gl RGH. JAN 5, 1503~



SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT o

DOCKET AND INDEX e

SET FILE FOLDER UP e

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO ‘
WRIT OF EXECUTION -
COPY OF DESCRIPTION Lo _
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT e
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE :
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM e
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $500.00 -- L

* 1IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES ~—
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER L

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE

3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE
SET DISTRIBUTION DATE —

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

-

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS il
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (refer to previos sales) ..

SERVICE
TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS Lo

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS L
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

"PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS Vel
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TG THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT o v
* DOCKET ALL DATES

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO

SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN HOLDERS



SHERIFF'S SALE OUTLINE CON'T

SALE BELLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER ﬂ//,Q?

(2}

** THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV. L/’//

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS L///
NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH. P
SEND NOTICES TQO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH v”’
IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH. b”/
HANDBILLS

SEND COPTES OF HANDBILLS TO: _

RECORDER'S OFFICE e

TAX CLAIM QOFFICE Lf/7 

TAX ASSESSMENT GFFICE L

PROTH OFFICE(post on board)

POST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY L

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TQ DATE SET

SEND RETURN OF POSTING TG ATTY

DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE

* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

"RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORGED

WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER

FILE FOLDER




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA

FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A.,

PLAINTIFF,

VS, CIVIL. ACTION
GORDCN R. PUTERBAUGH,
No. 1020 of 1989 J.D.
NO. of 1991 E.D.

DEFENDANT.

AFFIDAVIT
The undersigned, being duly authorized to act on behalf
of the above named Plaintiff, does hereby verify that

Plaintiff received from Defendant(s) the sum of $ f%ﬁﬁ;kﬁzz

to settle or stay the Writ of Execution in the above
captioned action. The undersigned understands that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18PA.C.S.4904 relating to unsworn falsifications to

authorities.

PLAINTIFF'

Dated: %/L ,2‘5’, 19 ?/ _ /d’ ,ﬂ,u, 2" _,éf '}2
I £ /

feb-put.civ



“HERIFF'S SALE - COSTS SHEE™

First Eastern Bank, N,A. VS, _Goxdon R, Puterbaugh
NO. _ 45 of 1990 E.D, NO._ 1070 of 1989 J.D. DATE OF SALE_ oce. 18, 1990
OCKET & LEvVY $  leo
ERVICE 112 00
JAILING 23 L0
PDVERTIS NG, SALE BiLLS & NEWSPAPERS (% pO
OSTING HANDBILLS I WY
ILEA85 1o on
RYING ADJBURN OF SALE 7 on
HERIEF'S DeED T
ISTRIBUTION G op
OTHER 19N #3200 47 00
TOTAL i [ 1 [ ] [ ] 1 [] [ ] [ ] [} [ ] i$ (Q 7] é’&)
rness ~-ENTERPRISE, INC, $_ 44 o
ENRIE R)NT NG —
OLICITOR ERVICES 50 00
TOTAL o v v v v v v v v v« W8 Yeyop
PROTHONOTARY 1ENS LisT $ _2¢c ot
EED NOTARIZATION
THER
TOTAL e |$ ’C?CJ'C\@
Recorper of Deeps: BQEBHORK _ e po
OTHER '
TOTAL « v v v v s o 0 0 « 2 o3
ReaL ESTATE }Axss* |
goﬁouEnéAwP. ngNTY TAxes, 19 19 $
CHOO XE cT__ .
EL INQUENT ?AXES; 1 ; 19’ )19
TOTAL ] ] ] [] + ] + [] ; 1 ] |$
MunicipPAL RenTs: :
EEHER < MUNICIPALITY . , 13 $
ATER - MUNICIPALITY ,
TOTAL R |$
SURCHARGE FEE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL & « + v « v + s + + « +3 54 0o
MisCELLANEOUS: _ Thx cleym $ 5 co
TUTAL o0 .u ' ot c$ 7?‘9.‘ ?0
' W
{_ TOTAL COSTS P‘)”""M‘f” N
Thowec ey ) 08856

Ipn e
Ve ¢



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(717 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717) 784-6300

January 25, 1991

Mr, Frank C. Baker, Esquire
6009 U, S. RT#l11
Bloomsburg,Pa., 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a copy of the Sheriff's Cost Sheet for the Writ of Execution
Mortgage Foreclosure, No. 45 of 1990 E.D. and No. 1020 of 1989 J.D., First
Eastern Bank, W.A. Vs Gordon R. Puterbaugh. The original Sale date was Oct-
ober 18, 1990 at 11:00 A.M., this original Sale date was continued upon the
request of Mr, Baker to January 24, 1991 at 11:00 A.M, January 21, 1991, Mr,
Baker called the Sheriff's Office and spoke to Deputy Dent and requested this
Execution be stopped, that he would hawve the Writ with drawn,

As you can see, the cost of this Execution is $1,088.86, the remaining
Balance of $588.86 needs to be paid to the Sheriff's Office. Your prompt
response will be greatly appreciated.

f
Sincerely, . %f
=t u

J. ., Dent
Dep};ty Sheriff

Thank you very much,



PHONE
717y 784-19M

Mr, Frank C. Baker, lsguire
6009 U, S, Ri#ll
Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815

Dear Sir:

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COIRT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 300
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

March 8, 1991

24 FIENIR PIVOME
(717 784 6300

Enclosed is a copy of the corrected Sheriff's Cost Sheet for the Writ of

Execution Mortgage Foreclosure No. 45 of 1990, First Eastern Bank, N.,A. Vs
Gordon R. Puterbaugh., The advance deposit was $500.00, leaving a BALANCE OF
$303.20, Would vou please forward this amount owed as soon as you can and
the Sheriff's Office can pay for the advertising and other nonies owed,

Thank you very much for your help.

N8 A
Députy Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMEIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA

FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A.,
PLAINTIFF,

vs. CIVIL ACTION

GORDON R. PUTERBAUGH,
No. 1020 of 1989 J.D.
No. 43 of 1990 E.D.

LTI T T I T Y T BT I Y I Y'Y

DEFENDANT.

PRAECIPE TO WITHDRAW WRIT OF EXECUTION

Pleagse withdraw Plaintiff's Writ of Execution in the

above captioned action.

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF:

- (\_ [—
o< -

Frank C. Baker, Esquire
6009 U.S. Route 11
Bleoomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 387-0557




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

AR

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 21 HOUR PYONE
(717) 7841991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 e (717) 784-6100

January 25, 1991

Mr, Frank C. Baker, Esquire
6009 U. S, RT#ll
Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a copy of the Sheriff's Cost Sheet for the Writ of Execution
Mortgage Foreclosure, No. 45 of 1990 E.D, and No. 1020 of 1989 J.D., First
Eastern Bank, N.A. Vs Gordon R. Puterbaugh. The original Sale date was Oct-
ober 18, 1990 at 11:00 A.M., this original Sale date was continued upon the
request of Mr. Baker to January 24, 1991 at 11:00 A.M, January 21, 1991, Mr,
Baker called the Sheriff's Office and spoke to Deputy Dent and requested this
Execution be stopped, that he would have the Writ with drawn.

As you can see, the cost of this HExecution is $1,088.86, the remaining
Balance of $588.86 needs to be paid to the Sheriff's Office. Your prompt
response will be greatly appreciated,

Thank you very much,

Siﬁzgarel ,
J. ’ n
Dej l}a[ty Sheriff



j%ac@%ﬁau

Frank C. BAKER

CENTRAL PLAZA
6009 NEW BLOOMSBURG - BERWICK HIGHWAY
U. 5. ROUTE 1
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(717) 387-0557
FAX (717) 387-0163

October 22, 1990

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
Bleoomsburg, PA 17815

RE: First Eastern vs. Puterbaugh
Dear Sir:

This will confirm that the Sale scheduled for October 18
at 11:00 a.m. is to be continued for 99 days.

Since Y yours,

Frank C. Baker, Esquire

FCB/bc



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, |R.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P, O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
717) 784-19M BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717) 784-6300

October 18, 1990

Mr. Frank C. Baker, Esquire
6009 U. S. RT#11
Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815

Dear Sir:

The new SALE DATE for the Writ of Exectton No. 45 of 1990 E.D. and 1020 of 1989

J.D., First Eastern Bank, N.A. Vs Gordon R. Puterbaugh is January 24, 1991 at
11:00 A.M.

1f you have any questions, please contact us.

Sih’caw |
: . nt

Députy Sheriff




“HERIFF'S SALE - COSTS SHEET

First Hastern Bank, N.A. VS, _Gordon R. Puterbaugh
NO.__ 45 of 1999 E.D.  NO._ 1020 of 1989 J.D. DATE OF SALE ocr. 18. 1990

DOCKET & LEvy $  ilec

SERVICE TN
NatLine P ETNS

DVERTISING, SALE BILLS & NEWSPAPERS [ or

OSTING HANDBILLS 18 e

JIILEAGE ’55.00

RYING ADJBURN OF SALE e

HERIFE's DEED —
DISTRIBUTION 400
OTHER [Q 55 b2 s 2

TOTAL [ ] [ ] 1 [ 3 [ ] 1 1 r ¥ [ ] [ ] I$ 9 Q{Cl' &O

PRESS“EBTERPRISE, Inc, $ 244 o

IENRIE RJNTING —

SOLICITOR'S SERVICES

TOTAL v v v v v v v e v v o WS MDD

PROTHONOTARY : LIENS List $  or po
Deep NOTARIZATION
OTHER
TOTAL T .$ _f‘J
RECORDER OF DEEDS:  CopYwoRK _ $
DEED :
OTHER

TOTAL 1 ] 1 J ] ] [] ] ] ] 1 r $ _2 O CO
REAL_ESTATE JAXES:

oRoUGH/TwWP, & CounTy TAxes, 19 $
CHOOL AXE? D STRéCT , 19
ELINQUENT TAXES , 19 , 19

TOTAL v v v v v v v v 0 v 0 o8

MUNIgIPAL RenTs:
EWER - MUNICIPALITY , ig $
WATER - MUNICIPALITY ,

TOTAL « v v v ¢ v v v v« 4 4%

SURCHARGE FEE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL + v v v 4o v v ¢t v« 1 8 54 rc

MiSCELLANEOUS TEx _Chegm $ 10 ¢

TOTAL « « v v s SR W 1L,

TOTAL CosTS T L e 24D
1 E03 .0t
‘_-)"f ! / oo s

By A e AT bt



PAY \‘\\:\\,\DD \\L,L\\ﬁu\m\ N\)\&L 4 Q()//C)b

FRANK C. BAKER
ATTORNEY - AT - LAW
CUENTS ESCROW ACCOUNT
6009 U.S. ROUTE 11

BLOOMSBURG, Pa.

EXPLANATION

ST F0 S g V. Yoty \‘(M \

U o7 199 E B

??815

'C"m% 1999 XD

60-56
% 53

185

DATE

T THE ORDER OF

Ry,

Dnonigs o7 Colominun Qmwm

FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A.

000 &8 5

03430056k 2

CHECK AMOUNT

20

DOILLARS

L(j{@_%@

*OLiLw QR



[ T T B A |

Press Enterprise
Box 745
Bloomsburg ,Pa.

Fnelogsed GEA2A16

HARRY A ROADARMIE, 22

o e R
SUITRNY OF COMUMRBIA CORINTY
COREY MENIISY L P FY, REYY IR 19 Hrean rpyeaar
v SRIIng PA - 170G [ RNk O SR A

April 1h, 199]

in the amount of $414,20, which represenis

:
L

pavment: for the advertising of the Sheriff's Sale No, 45 of 1990,
Puterbaneh .

Fastern

If you have any aquestions, please ecall us.

"
|

Rincerel}y, /'}

P ¥ L
A oo
. J{/Jf ("
0 oH. Hent:

Deputy Shevrilf



_Zﬁubé%@kw
BAKER & ABNER

Central Plaza
6009 New Bloomsburg - Berwick Highway
U.5. Route 11
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Telephone
Frank C. Baker (717) 387-0557
Telefax
Charles Abner, Jr, (717) 387-0163

April 10, 1991

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: First Eastern vs. Puterbaugh
No. 45 of 1990 E.D.
No., 1020 of 1989 J.D.

Dear Sheriff:
Enclosed please find a check for $303.20 as payment-in-

full of the Sheriff's costs involved 1in the above referenced
Forecleosure Action.

Sinceyely yours,

Framk C. Baker, Esquire

FCB/bc
enclosure

feb-put.civ



L1EN CERTIFICATE

DATE 8/30/90

This is to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau apainst the property
listed below, as of becember 31, 1989  in Briarcreek Township

are as follows:

Owner or Reputed QOwner:  Puterbaugh, Gordon R.

Former aner:

Parcel No. o 07 3B 20-B

Uencription_m_m__§;36 Ac. i
YEAR __ COUNTY  TAX DISTRICE SCHOOL TOTAL
1989 140.21 . 39.79 651.40 831.40

TCB FEE 15.00

TOTAL 846 .40

The above [ipures represent the amounts due during the month
of - Nov. 19 90

Requested by: Haer_A Raodarmel, Jr,
(Sheriff)

Fee: $5.00

a:j) COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

= L)Jéfj
/1

e

5 &

J



L1IEN CERTIFICATF

DATE  8/30/90

This is to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau apgainst the property
listed below, as of December 31, 1989 ,in Briarcreek Township

are as follows:

Owner or Reputed Owner:  Puterbaugh, Gordon R.

Former Owner:_h _______

Parcel No. ~07-3-33-5 -

bescription 4.7 Ac.

YEAR COUNTY TAX DISTRICI _ SCHOO0L TOTAL
1989 .20 2.81 46 .25 49.56

TCB FEFE 15.00

TOTAL 64 .56

The above fipures represent the amounts due during the month
of Nov. 19 90

Requested by: Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sheriff
Fee: $5.00
V;:>”; COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
= —
E;:xsf;/ Director }
o
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_3 Certitien ‘Jcoo
H X - 7| Return Regeipt
LT express mai — for Merchandise

Always obtain signature of addresses
/ or agent and DATE DELiVEREE.

LY
5. Signature — Adddsbsae ’ 8. Addressee’s Address ONTY if
¥ n A reguesied and Jee peid)
6. Signature — ﬁ( ! -
[t

X
7. Date of Deliver

L _AUG 161990

P8 Form 3811, Apr. 1989 *U.S.GRO. 1989-233.815 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP

. SENDER: Compiete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired. and complete items
3 and 4. |

Put your address in RETURN TO** Space on the reverse side, Farlure to o 5 will pravent this card

from being returned to you. The return receipt fea will provide you the name of tng persan delivered to and

the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services aré avarlzble. Cornsult postmaster for fees

and_cﬁeck baxies] for ad@wal service(s) requested,
1. 0

-1 Show te whom wtred, date, and addressee’s address. 2. [ Restricted Dalivery 45
{Extra charge) {Extra charge)
3. Article Addrassed to: 4. Article Number

P 279 613 002

Tvpe of Service:

Office of F.A, I. R. il Registered L] insured
Department of Public Welfare K1 certified L cop .
P.0. Box 8016 [ [ Brressman [ fetyn Recoipt
Harrji sburg,Pa. 17105 ) : "ﬂ;&Iw.ays sbtain signature of adviressee
('%} _ ' - or agent and DATE DELIVERED.

8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY i
reguested and fee paid}

7. Date of Delivery
AUG 171930

PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 *U.S.G.P.O, 1989-238-815 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP

. SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services ard desired, and complete items
: 3 and 4,

Put your address in ‘RETURN TO'* Space on the reverse side. Failure 10 d s will prevert 1his card
from baing returned 1., ou. Tha return receipt fee will provide you the name of 1 _ person delivered to and
the date of dejivery. For additional fees the Tollowing services are available, Consult postmaster for feas
and check box{es] for additional service(s) requested.

1.

Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2, &} Restricted Delivery 45
{Extra charge) fExtra charge)

3. Article Addressed to: 4. Article Number

X P 279 613 003
Mrs. Joan M, Rothery (Tax CollectoFFype of Service:

RD#4 Box 4502 L] Registered G Insured

Berwick, Pa. 18603 %) certified ] cop
[ Express Mait

71 Return Receipt
- for Merchandise

Always obtain signature of addressee
A or agent and DATE DELIVERED,

I. ;
. i

5. Biknature — Addresgbe ! 8. Addressee’s Address {ONLY if
x{_ £ L !\m}b q requested and fee Ppaid)

8. ﬁnatura = Agent } _

X ?‘ _,s';‘- " j
7. Date of-Delivery:

?S Form 3871, Apr. 1989 *U.5.G.RO. 1989-236-815 1 WOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

it 25, i .ﬁ!. b

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FLOMF COURT HOUSFE - P. O, BOX 180 4 NOUR PIONT
=1 TRA-1991 RLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {(717) 7R4-6200
August 15, 1930
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mr. Frank C. Baker, Attorney at lLaw OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
A0NG U, S. RE#IT OF PENNA.

Rlromshurg,Pa. 17815
NO. 45 of 1990 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION— MONEY JUDGEMENT

SERVICE ON _ Gordon R, Puterbaugh. -
O Wednesday August 15, 19%0 AT 3:15 P.M, ., A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY

DF THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN
REAL ESTATE AND A {{PY OF THE THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON_

__Gordon Puterbaugh _ , AT  Sheriff's 0Dffice, Court House

Rloomsburg,Pa, 17815 . BY DEPUTY SHERIFF  71.H. Dent

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S

SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF IHE DESCREPTION TO

Gordon R. Puterbaugh . -

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SWORN AND SHRSCRIBED BEFORE ME

™IS S5 - SHERTFF
DAY OF Jogecoi 19070
Hﬁiljjileii_;jnyiLﬁmiiﬁhux RNy

TAMI B. KLINE, PROTHONOTARY
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PRV & g1
(£ L. T SR ey e
» R A R A
AR R R L 3 .
SRR AR Y S S R 1697
- ' B



FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF COLUMBIA CQUNTY, PA.
Plaintifer,
vs. :  CIVIL ACTION

GORDON R. PUTERRAUGH, : NO. OE}C‘ OF 1990 J.D.

Defendant (s) . . No. §5 oF 199p E.D.
AFFIDAVIT

The above-named Plaintiff(s) files this Affidavit

relative

The

Praecipe

to the above-captioned action.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

above-named Plaintiff sets forth as of the date the

for the Writ of Execution was filed the following

information concerning the real property described at

"Exhibit A", attached hereto and made a part hereof:

1. The name and address of the owner(s) or reputed
owner (s): Gordon R. Puterbaugh, R.D.#4 Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603.

2. The name and address of Defendant(s) in the
Judgment: Gordon R. Puterbaugh, R.D.#4 Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603.

3. The name and last Xnown address of every

7%



Judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold is listed at "Exhibit B", attached hereto
and made a part hereof.

4. The name and address of the last recorded
holder of every mortgage of record 1s also recited at
"Exhibit B", attached hereto and made a part hereof.

5. The name and address of every other person who
has any record interest in or record lien on the preoperty and
whose interests may be affected by the sale is also recited
at "Exhibit B", attached hereto and made a part hereof.

6. The name and address of every other person of
whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale is also recited at

"Exhibit B", attached hereto and made a part hereof.

“ SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT

7. The whereabcouts of the Defendant(s) is/are as
recited at paragraph two (2), above.
8. The Defendant(s) is/are not presently in

military service and was/were not in military service at the
time the above-captioned action was commenced.

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are
true and correct to the best of mny persecnal knowledge or

information and belief. I understand that false statements



herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S. 4904

relating to unsworn falsifications to autheorities.

g,
%y ’m%§57ﬂliwhﬁ
Dated: \UJEM,:S( , 19j2, Cf/ﬁﬂAuA (&\c ? _

EXHIBIT B
TO AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

L. The names and last known addresses of every judgment
creditor whose is judgment is a lien on the real estate
is/are: Cﬁ?%zymyaqmjﬂé @F-“pg.

a. fgo\. BG_’{P* ofr @u?uuk

Hary /s bmﬁj L2 8

2. The names and addresses of the mortgagees recited in

the mortgages of record against the real estate premises



involved in this matter are:

a.
b.

c.

3. The names and addresses of other persons who have a

record interest in, or a record 1lien wupon the property and
whose interests may be affected by the sale, and every other
person of whom Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale is/are as

follows:







FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLI'AS
oF COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pa.
Plaintiff,
vs. ¢ CIVIL ACTION
GORDON R. PUTERBAUGH, : NO. OF 1990 J.D.
Defendant(s) . : NO. OF 1990 E.D.
AFFIDAVIT

The above-named Plaintiff(s) files this Affidavit

relative to the above-captioned action.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129 ”

The above-named Plaintiff sets forth as of the date thel
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property described at
"Exhibit A", attached hereto and made a part hereof:

1. The name and address of the owner(s) or reputed

owner {s):  Gordon R. Puterbaugh, R.D.#4 Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603.

2. The name and address of Defendant(s) in the
Judgment:  Gordon R. Puterbaugh, R.D.#4 Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603
3. The name and last known address of evory

7



Judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the -eal
property to be sold is listed at "Exhibit B", attached h« - eto
and made a part hereof.

4. The name and address of the last reccded
holder of every mortgage of record -is also recited at
"Exhibit B", attached heretc and made a part hereof.

5. The name and address of every other person who
has any record interest in or record lien on the property and
whose interests may be affected by the sale 1is also rec:ted
at "Exhibit B'", attached hereto and made a part hereof.

6. The name and address of every other person of
whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale is also recited at

PExhibit B", attached heretc and made a part hereof.

“ SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT H

7. The whereabouts of the Defendant(s) is/ars as
recited at paragraph two (2), above.
8. The Defendant(s) is/are not presently in

military service and was/were not in military serxvice at the
time the above-captloned action was comnnencod.
I verify that the statewents wade 1n this Affidaviit are

true and correct to the best of my perscnal  Mrnoewledoo  or

information and bellef. I understand that false staterm:nts



herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C.5., 4904

relating to unsworn falsifications to authorities.

/2 _.
Dated: M, 31, 1se. C/E;W' F\%@L

EXHIBIT B
TO A¥FIDAVIT PURSUANT T0O RULE 3129

1. The names and last known addresses of every judgment

creditor whose is judgment is a lien on the real estate

is/are: Cifxvzymx&xeaﬁ%é ot ?23~

a. pa. BQGP'P ofr (<D«€Vf2vu£

Hares bwc; , /'f\ /772§

in

2. The names and addresses of the mortgagees recited 1

the mortgages of record against the real ecstate prenlises

N



involved in this matter are:

a.
b.

c.

3. The names and addresses of other persons who have a

record interest in, or a record 1lien upon the property and
whose interests may be affected by the sale, and every other
person of whom Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale is/fare as

follows:







No. . ... 1020 @ Term 1983..
PLAINTIFE

DEFENDANTS

TO: . Harry Roadarmel, o Sheriff

&

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all the ge'geg'n'uél property of the defendant on the premises located at

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all right, title and interest of the defendant in the following vehicle:

Make Model Motor Number Seria]l Number Licerse Number

You are herchy released from all responsibility in not placing waichman or insurance on  personal

property levicd on by virtue of this wril. Plainiiff guarantees towingyand storige charges,
7 —
[
L -

i : -




ALL those two certain pieces or
lying and being situate in the Township of
County of Cclumbia and State of Pennsylvanic
described as follows, to wit:

NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point in the
Township Road #475, said point being the nort
land of William H. Moore et ux; thence by sz
degrees 30 minutes west 141.7 feet to a corne:
the same south 38 degrees 8 minutes east 1%
center of State Highway #19046; thence aloncg
said highway, socuth 44 degrees 10 minutes west
lot of land
degrees 43 minutes west 46 feet to a post; t
same, south 49 degrees 23 minutes west, 285.2
thence along the same south 23 degrees 54 minu
feet to a point in the aforementioned state
thence along the same south 63 degrees 45 min
feet to the east side of a reserved sixteen a
(16.5) foot driveway; thence along the eas
driveway and land formerly of Rube Miller an
29 degrees 23 minutes west, 296.5 feet to a
thence along land formerly of Newman Bow:
Michael, north 26 degrees 35 minutes east 403
in the center of Township Road #475; thence
north 60 degrees 30 minutes east,
same south 43 degrees 8 minutes east,
of beginning. Containing 7.47 acres of land
James Timbrell, Registered Engineer, April 18,

Together with a right-of-way across
of William H.
sald lands of William H. Moore
constructing a water pipe 1line
ice dam on land of the Grantor,

et ux for t:
to the site
together

and maintalining said pipe line.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, HOWEVER, a
conveyed to Marwvin R. Church and Hazel I. Ch
consisting of 0.42 acre of land, more particu
in Ceolumbia County Deed Book 231, page 1024,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, HOWEVER, a
conveyed to Richard S. Laubach and Lillie
wife, more particularly described in Columbi
Book 190, page 3.

of Marvin Church; thence along th:

562 feet; thwance

169.5 feet to the place

Moore et ux and along the creek

o
wit'..:
ingress and egress for the purpose of construc:.

arcels of land
Briar Creek,
bounded and

center line of
east corner of
.4 lot south 53

thence along
.1 feet to the
the center of
298.3 feet to
same north 47
.ence along the
‘eet to a post;
es east 61.7

ighway #19046;

tes west 229.5
d five-tenths
- side of the
1 others, north
stone corner;
. and Gideon

“eet to a point

along the same
along the

as surveyed by
1957,

other property
unning through
e purpose of
»f the coriginal

the right of
ing, repairing

narcel of land
rch, his wife,
arly described

parcel of land
L.aubach, his
County Deed



EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, HOWEVER, a parcel of land
conveyed to Duncan J. Kishbaugh and Lela B. Kishbaugh, his
wife, more particularly described in Columbia County Deed
Book 257, page 815.

NO. 2: BEGINNING at a point 1in the center of
Township Road No. 475 southeast of a set stone dividing land
herein conveyed and land of Gideon Michael, thence north 35-
1/2 degrees west along 1line of 1land of Gideon Michael,
through said stone, a distance of 325.5 feet to a stone
corner in line of land of Edward Bower Estate; thence north
62-1/2 degrees east along 1line of land of Edward Bower
Estate, a distance of 711 feet to a point in line of other
land of William H. Moore et ux; thence south 29-1/4 degrees
east along line of other land of William H. Moore et ux, a
distance of 215 feet to a peint in the center of Township
Route No. 475 aforesaid; thence south 45-1/2 degrees west
through the center of said road, a distance of 100 feet fo a
point in said road; thence south 26 degrees west, a distance
of 109.5 feet to a point in said road; thence south €0-1/2
degrees west through the center of said road, a distance of
490 feet to a point, the place of beginning. Containing 4.7
acres of land.

This descripticn is prepared in accordance with a
survey of the W. H. Moore Farm, Briarcreek Twp., Col. Co.,
Pa. (Foundryville), surveyed 3-3-61 by James Timbrell, R.E.

Being the same premises described in Columbia County
Deed Book 2863, page 566,



I[N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DIST.
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA.

FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A.,

Plaintiff,

Vs . : CIVIL ACTIOMN

GORDON R. PUTERBAUGH, : e
: NO. OF 1990 J.D.

Defendant. : NoO. QF 1950 E.D.

“ AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANT(S) AND TENANT(S)

The undersigned does hereby verify to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief, that the name(s? and
address(es) of the Defendant(s) as well as any tenant(s) 1if
the above captioned acticon involves a sale of real estate, in
this action are recited below. The undersigned understands
that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S5. 49504 relating to unsworn
falsifications to authorities.

a. Defendant(s): Gordon R. Puterbauch-

R.D.#4 Box 4038
Berwick, P& 18603

b. Tenanti{s):

Attorrey for Plarnwiffis):

Telephone: (717 3B7-0557



FIRST FASTERN BANK. N.A. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: ' ’ : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DIST.
Plaintiff, : COLUMBIA COURNTY BRANCH, PA.

V5.

GORDON R. PUTERBAUGH,
Defendant . | . NO. 1020 OF 1989

“ AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE H

The undersigned does hereby verify that the Defendant(s?
abovernamed-are not in ﬁilitary service at present and were
not 1in military service at the time the above captioned
action was commenced. The undersigned understands that false
statements herein are made subject %o the penalties of 18
PA.C.S. 49504 relating to Unsworn falsificaticons
authorities.

Attorney for Plaintiffis):

'/ 8

Franx C. Baker, Esguire

6009 U.S. Route 11

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telepnone: 717y Z87-0557



_ FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A.,

No. .. 1020 Term 1983

PLAINTIFF
V.5

... JOUON R, PUTERBAUGH,

DEFENDANTS

To: _.....darvy Reoadarmel, . Sheriff

Seize, levy, advertise and seli all the &%l property of the defendant on the premises located at

~_R.D.#4 Box 4038, Berwick, PA 18603

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all right, title and interest of the defendant in the following vehicle:

Make Model Motor Number Serial Numbher License Number

which wvehicle may be located at e e e e e e

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not placing watchman or insurance on  personal

properiy levied on by virtue of this writ, Plaintiff guarantecs Lov.-'i/:}g;fand storage charges.
i o /
i -~ - L
L A WLV

Attorney for Plaintifl




ALL those two certain pieces or arcels of land
lying and being situate in the Township o/ Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvaniz  bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point in thr center line of
Township Road #475, said point being the nori =2ast corner of
land of William H. Moore et ux; thence by s¢ 1 lot south 53
degrees 30 minutes west 141.7 feet to a corner thence along

the same south 38 degrees 8 minutes east 1% .1 feet to the
center of State Highway #19046; thence along the center of
said highway, south 44 degrees 10 minutes west 298.3 feet to
lot of land of Marvin Church; thence along th: same north 47
degrees 43 minutes west 46 feet to a post; 1t ence along the
same, south 49 degrees 23 minutes west, 295.2 =2et to a post;
thence along the same south 23 degrees 54 minu ‘es east 61.7
feet to a point 1in the aforementioned state .ighway #19046;
thence along the same south 63 degrees 45 min tes west 229.5
feet to the east side of a reserved sixteen a:.d five-tenths
(16.5) foot driveway; thence along the eas= side of the
driveway and land formerly of Rube Miller an:! others, north
29 degrees 23 ninutes west, 296.5 feet to a stone corner;
thence along land formerly of Newman Bow.r and Gideon
Michael, north 26 degrees 35 minutes east 403 “eet to a point
in the center of Township Road #475; thence along the same
north 60 degrees 30 minutes east, 562 feet; thunce along the
same south 43 degrees 8 minutes east, 169.5 feet to the place
of beginning. Containing 7.47 acres of land as surveyed by
James Timbrell, Registered Engineer, April 18, 1957.

Together with a right-of-way across other property
of William H. Moore et ux and along the creek running through
said lands of William H. Moore et ux for tire purpose of
constructing a water pipe 1line to the site of the original
ice dam on land of the Grantor, together wit!: the right of
ingress and egress for the purpose of construci.ing, repairing
and maintaining said pipe line.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, HOWEVER, a parcel of land
conveyed to Marvin R. Church and Hazel I. Chrch, his wife,
consisting of 0.42 acre of land, more particu arly described
in Columbia County Deed Book 231, page 1024,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, HOWEVER, a parcel of land
conveyed to Richard 8. Laubach and Lillie .. Laubach, his
wife, more particularly described in Columbi: County Deed
Book 180, page 3.



EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, HOWEVER, a parcel of land
conveyed to Duncan J. Kishbaugh and Lela B. Kishbaugh, his
wife, more particularly described in Columbia County Deed
Book 257, page 815b.

NO. 2: BEGINNING at a point 1in the center of
Township Road No. 475 southeast of a set stone dividing land
herein conveyed and land of Gideon Michael, thence north 35-
1/2 degrees west along 1line of land of Gideon Michael,
through said stone, a distance of 325.5 feet to a stone
corner in line of land of Edward Bower Estate; thence north
62-1/2 degrees east along 1line of land of Edward Bower
Estate, a distance of 711 feet +to a point in line of other
land of William H. Moore et ux; thence south 29-1/4 degrees
east along line of other 1land of William H. Moore et ux, a
distance of 215 feet to a point in the center of Township
Route No. 475 aforesaid; thence socuth 45-1/2 degrees west
through the center of said road, a distance of 100 feet to a
point in said road; thence south 26 degrees west, a distance
of 109.5 feet +to a point in said road; thence south 60-1/2
degrees west through the center of said road, a distance of
490 feet to a point, the place of beginning. Containing 4.7
acres of land.

This description is prepared in accordance with a
survey of the W. H. Moore Farm, Briarcreek Twp., Col. Co.,
Pa. (Foundryville), surveyed 3-3-61 by James Timbrell, R.E.

Being the same premises described in Ceclumbia County
Deed Book 263, page 566.



Writ of Exec_..on-{Money Judgments) Rules P.R.C.P. 31ul to 3149

FAIRST BASTERN BANK, NoA.».

. Original Docket No. . 1020 _______________ Term 1989
______ PLAINTIFF
............................................................. Judgment Dockct NO ] Term lg 90

Execution Deocket No. . e Term 19 90

RDON R. P , TR TR T
(GORDON R. PUTERBAUGH, . Weit of ﬁ,,{f%bmﬁkion

DEFENDANT. (Money Judgment) !

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of ... C O,Tu_m_b-!.a .................

TFo the Sheriff of Columbia County:

Gordon R. Puterbaugh,

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against

Defendant (s) :

{1} you are directed ta levy upon the property of the defendant (s} and to sebf His, her {or their) interest

therain; {Inquisitisn and Fxemption Lawa waived and Condemnation agreed to) . .
(2) you are also directed ta attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possessicn of

as Garnishee {s)

{Specifically describe property)

and to notify the garnishec(s) that

{a} an attaclinent has been dssued ;

{b} the parnishen(s}is enjained from paging any debt to or for the account of the defendant(sy and
from delivering any propecty of the defendant (s) ar otherwise disposing thereal.

(3 1{ property of the defendant not levied upan and subject to artachement s found in the possession
of ansnug other than the named garnishee(s). you aredirected tn netify him that he has beenn added as a
garnishee and Is enjoined as ahove stated,

Debt s 14,702.97

Interest Yoo
Costs . o
Attor.ncy'.s_ Cammission S

Total $

Interest from

e
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ALL those two certain pieces or parcels of lan<
lying and being situate in the Township of Briar Creek
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded anc
described as follows, to wit:

NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point in the center line o
Township Road #475, said point being the northeast corner o
land of William H. Moore et ux; thence by said lot south 5!
degrees 30 minutes west 141.7 feet to a corner; thence alonc
the same south 38 degrees 8 minutes east 197.1 feet to th:-
center of State Highway #19046; thence along the center oi
sald highway, south 44 degrees 10 minutes west 298.3 feet to
lot of land of Marvin Church; thence along the same north 47
degrees 43 minutes west 46 feet to a post; thence along the
same, south 49 degrees 23 minutes west, 295.2 feet to a post;
thence along the same south 23 degrees 54 minutes east 61.7
feet to a point in the aforementioned state highway #192046;
thence aleng the same south 63 degrees 45 minutes west 229.8%
feet to the east side of a reserved sixteen and five~tenths
(16.5) foot driveway; thence along the east side of the
driveway and land formerly of Rube Miller and others, north
29 degrees 23 minutes west, 296.5 feet to a stone corner;
thence along land formerly of Newman Bower and Gideon
Michael, north 26 degrees 35 minutes east 403 feet to a point
in the center of Township Road #475; thence along the same
north 60 degrees 30 minutes east, 562 feet; thence along the
same south 43 degrees 8 minutes east, 169.5 feet to the place
of beginning. Containing 7.47 acres of land as surveyed by
James Timbrell, Registered Engineer, April 18, 1957.

Together with a right-of-way across other property
of William H. Moore et ux and along the creek running through
said lands of William H. Moore et ux for the purpose of
constructing a water pipe 1line to the site of the original
ice dam on land of the Grantor, together with the right of
ingress and egress for the purpose of constructing, repairing
and maintaining said pipe line.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, HOWEVER, a parcel of lanc
conveyed to Marvin R. Church and Hazel I. Church, his wife,
consisting of 0.42 acre of land, more particularly described
in Columbia County Deed Book 231, page 1024.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, HOWEVER, a parcel of landg
conveyed to Richard 8. Laubach and Lillie I. Laubach, his
wife, more particularly described 1in Columbia County Deed
Bock 190, page 3.



EXCEPTING AND RESERV G, HOWEVER, a parcel of land
conveyed to Duncan J. Kishbaug® and Lela B. Kishbaugh, his
wife, more particularly descri =d in Columbia County Deed
Book 257, page 815.

NO., 2: BEGINNING . - a point in the center of
Township Road No. 475 southeast of a set stone dividing land
herein conveyed and land of Gi¢ -n Michael, thence north 35-
1/2 degrees west along 1line 2 land of Gideon Michael,
through said stone, a distance »f 325.5 feet to a stone
corner in line of land of Edwar Bower Estate; thence north
62~1/2 degrees east along 1lin- of 1land of Edward Bower
Estate, a distance of 711 feet to a point in line of other
land of William H. Moore et ux; fthence south 29-1/4 degrees
east along line of other lan . of William H. Moore et ux, a
distance of 215 feet to a point in the center of Township
Route No. 475 aforesaid; then-a2 south 45-1/2 degrees west
through the center of said roa, a distance of 100 feet to a
peint in said road; thence souti: 26 degrees west, a distance
of 109.5 feet +to a point in sa d road; thence south 60-1/2
degrees west through the cent::r of said road, a distance of
490 feet to a point, the place of beginning. Containing 4.7
acres of land.

This description is prepared in accordance with a
survey of the W. H. Moore Fa:m, Briarcreek Twp., Col. Co.,
Pa. (Foundryville), surveyed 3-.i-61 by James Timbrell, R.E.

Being the same premises described in Columbia County
Deed Book 263, page 566.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R,

[y

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Ay ek COURT HOUSE - P. D. BOX 380 14 HOUR FHONE
717) 784-1991 PLOOMSBURG, PA 17818 ) (717 7846900
Date: Angnst 15, 1990

To:  Gordon R. Puterbaugh
— PDYHL Bax 4038
Berwicle,Pa, 18603
Re: First Fastern Bmnk, N.A. ¥S. Gordon R puterbaugh
No: 45 of 1990 U No: 1020 of ot ”

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, 1If you have any
clatms against this property, notify this‘ufflce IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Resnectfully.

Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, jR.

AT
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FItOME COURT HOUSE - B. O. ROX 380 +H OUR PIONE
7171 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA  1791% ; {712} 784-6300

Date: Aueust 15, 1990

To: Gommonwealth of Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania Department of Revenue

Harrisbure Pa, 17128

Re: First Fastern Bank, N.A. VS. _Cordon R. Puterbaugh
No: 45 of 1990  Ep No: 1020 of 1989
bear Sir:

Ehclosed is a notlce of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, {f you have any
]
clalms agalnst this property, notlfy this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel Free to contact me with any questions you may have,

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, R,

COURT HOWSE - P. . BOY 180 24 HOUR PHONE
n'n?;t;:fmt MOOMSBURG, PA 17818 . 1247) 784-6300

Date: August 15, 1990

lo: —Thomas C. Zerbe Jr.
Deput'y Attorney General
Coltectiony i .
Fourth_and ¥Walnugt St. .
Harrishurg,Pa. 17120

Re: First Fastern Bavk, A V5. Gordon R. luterbaugh
No: 45 of 1990  gp No:_ 1020 of 1989 Jb
bDear Sir:

Enclosed iIs a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
]
clatms against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any qguestions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadarmel, Jgr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT BOUSE - B, 0. 10X 80 21 HOUR FIIONE
rft;;‘;:_riwt BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . 717} 784-6300

Date: August: 15, 1990

To:  Commonwealth of Permsylvania
Department: of Revenue
—"ng;atr—cf“ﬁccm—segglement
P.0O, Box 2035
Harrisburg,Pa. 17105

Re: pirer Fasrern Bank, N.A. VS. Gordon R. Puterbaugh
No: 45 _of__19%0 ED No: 1020 of 1989 Jo
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
[ )
claims against thls property, notify this office IMMEDJATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R.

LI
L) :..,-_\_
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P. ©. BOX 180 H HOUR HIONTE
BLOOMSBUREG, PA 17813 , 217 MA4-6300

747} Y84-1991

Date: August: 15, 1990

lo: RS )
P.Q. Box 12050 _
Philadelphia, Pa. 19106
Attention: Special Procedures Function

Re: pivqr Fastern Pank, N.A. ¥S.Gordon R, Puterbaugh ]
No: us _of 1990 £V No:  1p00 of 1989 Jp
Dear Sir:

Enclosed Is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, |f you have any
]
clalms against this property, notify this office IMMEDIAIELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have,

Respectfully.

Harry A, Roadarmei, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR,

24, e

SHERIT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - P. D, BOX 280 HIOUR PHONE
m?;';ta):-rmqi BLODMSBURG, PA 17814 . (747} 7046300
Uate:  august 15,1990
1o: __ Syall Business Adninistration
.20 N, _Penpsylvania Ave. ,
Room 2327 .

— MWilkes-Barre, Pa, 18701
Re: First: Fastern Bank, IM.A. VS. Cordon R. Puterbaugh L
No: 45 of 1990  fp No: 1020 of 1989

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an Upcoming Sheriff's Sale, |f you have any
clalms agalnst this property, notify thls'office IMMEDIAJELY,

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columiia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PIONE COURT HOUSE - P. . BOX 80 H HOUR PIIONE
797 7841991 BLOOMSBURG, PA  trRIS . {717 284-6100
bate: Avgust 15, 1990

To: _office of F.ALLR._
—Depariment of Public Wel fare
—P.0._Rox 8016 N
—Harrisburg,Pa. 173105

Re: pirst Fastern Bank, N.A. ¥S.  Gordon R. Puterbaugh
No: 45 of 1990  fp No: 1020 of 1989 Jo

Uear Sir:

Enclosed 1s a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, |f you have any
claims agalnst Lhis property, notify this'office IMMEDIATELY,

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadarmel], Jgr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERINF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURS HOUSE - P. 0. ROX 380 M HOUR MIONE
1717) 78d-19m REOOMSBURD, PA 17013 ) (717} 7846300
Date: Aupust 15, 1990

fo: —Mrs. Joan M, Rothery (Tax Collector)

— R4 Box 4502
Berywick,Pa, 18603

Re:  TFirst Fastern Pank, M.A. ¥5. Gordon R. Tuterbauph
No: 45 _ ___of 1990  fp No: 1020 of 1939 Jo
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notlce of an upcoming Shieriff's Sale, If yﬁu have any
[ ]
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Mote: Please sent the Sheriff's Office any and RGSDECtIquy*
all wpaid tax's, as this office might -
be able 1o collect these when and if this

fice sell's this property.
( P Harry A, Roadarmel, Jgr.

Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMEBRIA COUNTY
THONF COURY HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR THONE
BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300

717) 784-1991

PRESS/ENTERPRISE
Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: Aupust 15, 1990

Re: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates

_.¥s. Gordon R, Puterbaugh

No. 45 of 1990 FO No. 1020 of 1989

First Fastern Bank, N A.

Dear Sir:
Please advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:

st week__ Seprember 25, 1990 ——
Znd week October 2, 1980

Ird week October 9, 1990 °

Feel free to contact me it you have any queslions.
Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff



FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DIST.
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA.
Plaintiff,

Vs, : CIVIL ACTION

GORDON R. PUTERBAUGH, P =
:  NO. OF 1990 J.D.

Defendant. : NO, OF 1990 E.D.

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABQUTS OF DEFENDANT(S) AND TENANT(S)

The undersigned does hereby verify teo the best of his
knowledge, information and belief, that the name(s) and
address(es) of the Defendant(s) as well as any tenanti(s) if
the above captioned action invelves a sale of real estate, in
this action are recited below. The undersigned understands
that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties ocf 18 PA.C.S5. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsifications to authorities.

a. Defendant(s): Gordon R. Puterbaugh-

R.D.#4 Box 4038
Berwick, PA 18603

b. Tenant(s):

Attorney for Plaintiffis?:

!-u.;_

“Frank C. Baker Esqulre

Route t1

Bloomsburg, FPA 17815
Telephone: (7173 387-0557



FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DIST.
Plaintiff, : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA.

GORDON R. PUTERBAUGH,
Defendant. 1 NO., 1020 OF 1889

AFVFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned does hereby verify that the Defendant(s?}
above_named'are not in military service at present and were
not in wilitary service at the time +the above captioned
action was commenced. The undersigned understands that false
statements herein are made =subject *to the penalties of 18
PA.C.G. 49504 relating to unsworn falsifications to
authorities.

Attoroney for Plaintiffis):

;o

L A T TR e

}rank C. Baker, EquLre

6009 U.S. Route 11

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone: (717) 387-0557
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SHERTFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 45 OF 1990 E.D. TSSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED TO ME, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALF,
BY VENDUE CR OUTCRY TQ THE HIGHEST AND REST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
COLIMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSRURG, PENNSYLVANTA, ON

THURSDAY OCTOBER 18, 1930
11.:00 A M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THAT RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANTS
AND THE BELOW DESCRIBED 10T, PIECE, OR PARCEL OF LAND.

ALL those two certain pieces or parcels of land lying and being situate in the Town-
ship of Briar Creek County of Columbia and State of Permsylvania, bounded and describ-
ed as follows, to wit:

NG. 1: BEGINNING at a point in the center line of Tovmship Road #475, said point being
the northeast corner of land of William H. Moore et ux; thence by said lot south 53
degrees 30 minutes west 141.7 feet to a corner; thence along the same south 38 degrees
8 minutes east 197.1 feet to the center of State Higlway #19046; thence along the center
of said highway, south 44 degrees 10 minutes west 298.3 feet to lot of land of Marvin
Church; thence along the same north 47 degrees 43 minutes west 46 feet to a post;
thence along the same, south 49 degrees 23 minutes west, 295.2 feet to a post; thence
along the same south 23 degrees 54 minutes east 61.7 feet to a point in the afore-
mentioned state highway #19046; thence along the same south 63 degrees 45 mimites west
229.5 feet to the east side of a reserved sixteen and five-tenths (16.5) foot driveway;
thence along the east side of the driveway and land Tormerly of Rube Miller and others,
north 29 degrees 23 mimites west, 296.5 feet to a stone corner; thence along land
formerly of Newman Bower and Gideon Michael, north 26 degrees 35 minutes east 403 feet
to a point in the center of Township Road #475; thence along the same north 60 degrees
30 minutes east, 562 feet; thence along the same south 43 degrees 8 minutes east, 169.5
feet to the place of beginning. Containing 7.47 acres of land as surveyed by James
Timbrell, Registered Fngineer, April 18, 1957.

Together with a right-of-way across other property of William H. Moore et ux and along
the creek running through said lands of William H. Moore et ux for the purpose of
constructing a water pipe line to the site of the original ice dam on land of the
Grantor, together with the right of ingress and egress for the purpose of constructing,
repairing and maintaining said pipe line.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, HOWEVFR, a parcel of land conveyed to Marvin R. Church and
Hazel 1. Church, his wife, consisting of 0.42 acre of land, more particularly described
in Colurbia County Deed Book 231, page 1024.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, HOWEVER, a parcel of land conveyed to Richard S. Laubach and
Lillie T. Laubach, his wife, more particularly described in Columbia County Deed Book
190, page 3.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, HOWEVER, a parcel of land conveyed to Duncan J. Kishbaugh
and Lela B. Kishbaugh, his wife, more particularly described in Columbia County Deed
Book 257, page 815,

NO. 2: BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Road No. 475 southeast of a
set stone dividing land herein conveyed and land of Gideon Michael, thence north 35-
% degrees west along line of land of Gideon Michael, through said stone, a distance
of 325.5 feet to a stone corner in line of land of Edward Bower Estate; thence north
62-% degrees east along line of land of Edward Bower Estate, a distance of 711 feet
to a point in line of other land of William H. Moore et ux; thence south 29-% degrees
east along line of other land of William H. Moore et ux, a distance of 215 feet to a
point in the center of Township Route No. 475 aforesaid; thence south 45-% deprees
west through the center of said road, a distance of 100 feet to a point in said road;
thence south 26 degrees west, a distance of 109.5 feet to a point in said road; thence
south 60-% degrees west through the center of said road, a distance of 490 feet to a
point, the place of beginning. Containing 4.7 acres of land.




This description is prepared in accordance with a survey of the W.H. Moore Farm,

Briarcreek Twp., Col. Co., Pa. (Foundryville), surveyed 3-3-61 by James Timbrell,
R.E.

Being the same premises-described in Columbia Coumty Deed Book 263, page 566.

NOTICE TS HEREBY GIVEN TO ALL CLAIMANTS and parties in interest that the Sheriff will
for all Sales where the filing of a Schedule of Distribution is required, file the
said Schedule of Distribution no later than thirty (30) days after the Sale, in his
office where the same will be available for inspection and that distribution will be

made in accordance with the schedule, unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten
(10) days thereafter.

¥

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance cash
or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

Frank €. Baker, Attorney



LIEN CERTIFICATFE

DATE 8/30/99w

This 1s to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau against the property

listed below, as of December 31, 1989 ,in

are as follows:

Owner or Reputed Owner:

Briarcreek Township

_ Puterbaugh, Gordon R.

Former Owner:

07-3B-20-B

Parecel No. —— U/~-35-. o e
Description “§;36 Ac. e
YEAR COUNTY TAX DISIRICT SCHOOL TOTAL
1989 140.21 }9.79 651 .40 831.40
''CB FEE 15.00

The above
of ~ Now.

Fipures represent the amounts due during the month

19 90

Recquested by:

Harry A. Raodarmel, Jr.

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

Director

(Sheriff)
Fee: $5.UU
S Vel

Y=
L,/' "y ;éfﬂq-




LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE 8/30/90

This is to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau against the property
listed below, as of December 31, 1989 ,in_Briarcreek Township

are as follows:

Owner or Reputed Owner: Puterbaugh, Gordon R.

Former Owner: e e

Parcel HNo. 07-3-33-5

Description 4.7 Ac. .

YEAR ___ COUNTY TAX DISTRICT SCHOOL TOTAL
1989 .50 ~2.81 46.25 49.56

TCB FEE | 15.00

TOTAL b4 .56

The above figpures represent the amounts due during the month
of B Nov. 19 90

Requested by: Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sheriff

Fee: $5.00

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

ey

Director )

I



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

August 23, 1990

ERNLEST D PREATLE, Jr. Reply To:
ATTORNLY GFNERAL 15th Floor
Strawberry Square
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120
(717) 787-3646

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Coclumbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Gordon R. Puterbaugh
Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:
Checking the records of the Financial Enforcement Section,
I find the only thing in our files against Gordon R. Puterbaugh
was closed in 1982.
Very truly vyours.,

/,w omas C. etbe, Jr.
o Deputy Attorney General
Financial Enforcement Section

TCZ/kf
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SHERIFF'S SALE =L 2 e Do Y F00

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 45 OF 1990 E.D. ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED TO ME, THERE WILL RE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE,
BY VENDUE OR OQUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BLOCMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, ON

THURSDAY OCTOBER 18, 1990
11:00 AM.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SATD DAY, ALL THAT RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANTS
AND THE BELOW DESCRIBED 10T, PTFECE, OR PARCEL OF LAND.

ALL those two certain pieces or parcels of land lying and being situate in the Town-
ship of Briar Creek County of Colurbia and State of Pemnsylvania, bounded and describ-
ed as follows, to wit:

NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point in the center line of Township Road #475, said point being
the northeast corner of land of William H. Moore et ux; thence by said lot south 53
degrees 30 minutes west 141.7 feet to a corner; thence along the same south 38 degrees
8 minutes east 197.1 feet to the center of State Highway #19046; thence along the center
of said highway, south 44 degrees 10 minutes west 298.3 feet to lot of land of Marvin
Church; thence along the same north 47 degrees 43 minutes west 46 feet to a post;
thence along the same, south 49 degrees 23 minutes west, 295.2 feet to a post; thence
along the same south 23 degrees 54 minutes east 61.7 feet to a point in the afore-
mentioned state highway #19046; thence along the same south 63 degrees 45 minutes west
229.5 feet to the east side of 2 reserved sixteen and five-tenths (16.5) foot driveway;
thence along the east side of the driveway and land formerly of Rube Miller and others,
north 29 degrees 23 minutes west, 296.5 feet to a stone corner; thence along land
formerly of Newman Bower and Gideon Michael, north 26 degrees 35 minutes east 403 feet
to a point in the center of Township Road #475; thence along the same north 60 degrees
30 minutes east, 562 feet; thence along the same south 43 degrees 8 minutes east, 169.5
feet to the place of beginning. Containing 7.47 acres of land as surveyed by James
Timbrell, Registered Engineer, April 18, 1957.

Together with a right-of-way across other property of William H. Moore et ux and along
the creek rumning through said lands of William H. Moore et ux for the purpose of
constructing a water pipe line to the site of the original ice dam on land of the
Grantor, together with the right of ingress and egress for the purpose of constructing,
repairing and maintaining said pipe line.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, HOWEVER, a parcel of land conveyed to Marvin R. Church and
Hazel I. Church, his wife, consisting of 0.42 acre of land, more particularly described
in Columbia County Deed Book 231, page 1024.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, HOWEVER, a parcel of land conveved to Richard S. Laubach and
Lillie TI. Laubach, his wife, more particularly described in Columbia County Deed Book
190, page 3.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, HOWEVER, a parcel of land conveyed to Duncan J. Kishbaugh
and Lela B. Kishbaugh, his wife, more particularly described in Columbia County Deed
Bock 257, page 815.

NO. 2: BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Road No. 475 scutheast of a
set stone dividing land herein conwveyed and land of Gideon Michael, thence north 35-
% degrees west along line of land of Gideon Michael, through said stone, a distance
of 325.5 feet to a stone corner in line of land of Edward Bower Estate; thence north
62-% degrees east along line of land of Edward Bower Estate, a distance of 711 feet
to a point in line of other land of William H. Moore et ux; thence south 29-% degrees
east along line of other land of William H. Moore et ux, a distance of 215 feet to a
point in the center of Township Route No. 475 aforesaid; thence south 45-% degrees
west through the center of said road, a distance of 100 feet to a point in said road;
thence south 26 degrees west, a distance of 109.5 feet to a point in said road; thence
south 60-% degrees west through the center of said read, a distance of 490 feet to a
point, the place of beginning. Containing 4.7 acres of land.



This description is prepared in accordance with a survey of the W.H. Moore Farm,
Briarcreek Twp., Col. Co., Pa. (Foundryville), surveyed 3-3-61 by James Timbrell,
R.E,

Being the same premises described in Columbia County Deed Book 263, page 566.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO ALL CLAIMANIS and parties in interest that the Sheriff will,
for all Sales where the filing of a Schedule of Distribution is required, file the
said Schedule of Distribution no later than thirty (30) days after the Sale, in his
office where the same will be available for inspection and that distribution will be
made in accordance with the schedule, unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten
(10) days thereafter.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (1l07%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance cash
or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

HARRY A. ROADARMEL,, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

Frank €. Baker, Attorney
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